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Kenya
Uganda
Malawi
Ethiopia
Angola
Eswatini
Mozambique
Zambia
Lesotho
Zimbabwe
Rwanda
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Tanzania
South Africa
Namibia

 

 

 

 

 

 

UNICEF staff

Government staff

Other Partners



 

https://www.technet-21.org/en/network/groups/468-vaccine-procurement-practitioner-network


 

 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

©
 U

N
IC

EF
/U

N
0

2
1

5
2

5
9

/V
o

lp
e
 



 

 

• 

• 

• 

• 

 

 

 

@
U

N
IC

EF
/U

N
0

3
9

94
7

5
/B

u
kh

ar
i 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

 



 

 

 

mailto:dnoertoft@unicef.org


 

 

 

mailto:eshetum@who.int
https://apps.who.int/iris/handle/10665/340128
https://apps.who.int/iris/handle/10665/340128
mailto:mhagos@unicef.org
mailto:fzulu@unicef.org


 

 

https://www.technet-21.org/en/network/groups/468-vaccine-procurement-practitioner-network


 

  

An overview of the vaccine procurement 

process and key elements to consider 

when developing a strategic approach 

was presented. The key elements 

include (1) the need for a dynamic 

forecast that is reviewed regularly to 

capture changes in context as needed, 

(2) sustained availability of funding and 

the monitoring of the investment for 

improved transparency to advocate for 

resources, and (3) appropriate 

contracting in place. Finally, it was also 

highlighted that quality data is critical, as 

this can support national stakeholders to make informed decisions around their vaccine 

procurement processes. 
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For more information on either the VPPEF or VPPN, please 

reach out to Loic Sanchez at lsanchez@unicef.org 


